
To 

No.G-23011/01/2017-W&A 
Government of India 

Ministry of Road Transport &Highways 
(W&A Section) 

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi -11 0001 

Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, 
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, 
IDA Building, Jam Nagar House, 
New Delhi . 

Dated, the 7th March, 2018 

Subject: Allocation under NH(O) for the year 2017-18. 

Sir, 

It is to intimate that with the approval of competent authority and 
concurrence of Finance Wing allocation under various projects under NH(O) for the current 
financial year 2017-18 has been revised. A statement showing the State-wise allocation 
and for other projects is enclosed. 

2. The fund is debitable under the following Heads: 

Amount Head of Accounts 

Rs.17741.31 Crore MH-5054.01.337 .03 .01.53 

Rs.304 Crore M H-5054.01.337 .01.02.53 

Rs.400 Crore (NE States) MH-5054.01.337 .02 .03.53 

Total=18445.31 crore 

3. Expenditure for NE States may be met out from the MH-
5054.01.337.02.03.53 upto Rs.400 crore. Expenditure over and above of this amount of 
Rs.400 crore may be met out from the Head MH-5054.01 .337.03.01.53. 

4. Fund of Rs.13235 .31 crore for States are kept at the disposal of Pr.CCA and 
expenditure may be booked on first-cum first serve basis by all RPAOs in consultation with 
Pr.CCA's Office. For expenditure for other agencies bills(except NHDR IV) will be 
submitted by SO(W&A) to PAO(NH) for payment. 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Copy to: 
1. All ROs, All RPAOs 
2. All ADGs 
3. NIC with the request to upload sanction under 'Financial sanction' with subject as 

'Complete Allocation under NH(O) 2017-18' dt. Mar.18. 



Name ofRPAOs & State Budget Allocation as on 07/3/2018 

(A) Sates/Uts 

Mumbai RPAO 
Gujarat 250.00 
Maharashtra 3000.00 

Goa 430.00 

BANGALORE RPAO 
Karnataka 899.00 
Kerala 166.00 
Puducherry 16.00 
Hyderabad RPAO 
Andhra Pradesh 903.00 
Tamil Nadu 707.00 
Telangana 270.00 
KOLKATA RPAO 
West Bengal 990.00 
Odisha 422.00 
Jharkhand 215.00 
A& NIsland 0.00 
CHANDIGARH RPAO 
Punjab 390.00 
Haryana 102.00 
Himachal Pradesh 253.00 
Chandigarh UT 6.00 

Jammu & Kashmir 31.56 

JAIPUR RPAO 
Rajasthan 971 .00 
Raipur 
Madhya Pradesh 469.00 
Chattisgarh 173.00 
LUCKNOW RPAO 
Uttar Pradesh 480.00 
Varanasi 162.00 
PIU Raebareli 25.00 
Patna RPAO 
Bihar 680.00 
PAO(NH), Hd.Qrs. 
Uttarakhand 561 .00 
PIU Dehradun 228.00 
NCT, New Delhi 2.00 



-
GUWAHA Tl RPAO 
Assam 157.00 
Meghalaya 26.00 
Manipur 60.00 
Arunachal Pradesh 26.00 
Mizoram 30.00 
Nagaland 92.00 
Sikkim 5.75 
Tripura 37.00 
(A) Total States/Uts 13235.31 

Rail-cum Road Bridge at munger 185.00 

NHAI 3900.00 
NHIDCL 600.00 
NHDP-IV 500.00 
IAHE (Indian Academy of Highway 25.00 
Engineers) 

TOTAL (B) 5210.00 
Total allocation (A)+ (B) 18445.31 

Break-up of fund 
CRF cess 17741.31 
GBS 304.00 
For NE States under NE Reg_ion 400.00 

Total= 18445.31 


